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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Friday, 1 December G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Deputies Bariloche, 
Argentina 

 Meeting with US Treasury, Mr Heath Tarbert, on regulatory 
issues 

Bariloche, 
Argentina 

 Meeting with Central Bank of Brazil, Mr Tiago Couto Berriel, on 
G20 issues 

Bariloche, 
Argentina 

Saturday, 2 December Meeting with Argentine Ministry of the Treasury, Mr Ariel Sigal, on 
G20 issues 

Bariloche, 
Argentina 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Deputies Bariloche, 
Argentina 

Monday, 4 December Meeting with President of the European Council, Mr Donald Tusk, 
on Economic and Monetary Union (EMU) issues  

Brussels 

 Eurogroup Brussels 

Tuesday, 5 December Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 6 December Meeting with Independent Evaluation Office (IEO) of the 
International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Charles Collyns and 
Mr Jean-Pierre Landau, on financial surveillance 

ECB 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 December General Council ECB 

 Meeting with Chair of European Securities and Markets Authority 
(ESMA), Mr Steven Maijoor, on issues of common interest 

ECB 

Monday, 11 December Meeting with Member of the European Commission, Mr Günther 
Oettinger, on euro area issues 

ECB 
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Tuesday, 12 December Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 13 December Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 14 December Governing Council ECB 

Saturday, 16 December 53rd South East Asian Central Banks (SEACEN) Governors’ 
Conference/High-Level Seminar and 37th Meeting of SEACEN 
Board of Governors – participation in panel on “Will politics lead 
economics? Geopolitical risks and implications for central banks”, 
with speech on “Central banks as risk managers” 

Bangkok 

Sunday, 17 December Meeting with media Beijing 

Monday, 18 December Meeting with Ambassador of the European Union to the People’s 
Republic of China and Mongolia, Mr Hans Dietmar Schweisgut, 
on EU-China relations 

Beijing 

 Meeting with Chinese Vice Finance Minister, Mr Zhu Guangyao, 
on economic situation in Europe and China and on G20 issues 

Beijing 

Tuesday, 19 December Executive Board ECB 
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